This certificate is issued to
ABB Oy Drives
Helsinki - FINLAND
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power 50kW and over)
ACS880-x07/1607 and ACS880-x7 series.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships & Offshore Units.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation:
ACS880-x07/1607 and ACS880-x7 series
- Product description:
Drives for Marine & Offshore applications:
1.1 - Approval range:
Cabinet-built ACS880 multi
drives:
Rated
voltage
(V)
Rated power
(kW)
Rated power
(kVA) Frame sizes
ACS880-207 380-690 - 278 … 5819 R8i … 10xR8i + BLCL … 5xBLCL-XX-X
ACS880-307 380-690 - 430 … 5174 2xD7T, D8T … 6xD8T
ACS880-107 380-690 5 … 5320 - R5i ... 10xR8i
ACS880-607 (NBRA -types,
1-phase) 380-690 91 … 678 - NBRA659 … 6xNBRA669
ACS880-607 (nxR8i -types,
3-phases) 380-690 480 … 6180 - R8i … 5R8i
ACS880-1607 380-690 290 … 2721 - R8i … 5xR8i (DC output)
Cabinet-built ACS880 single
drives:
ACS880-07 380-690 52 … 2660 - R6 … R11, 2xD7T, D8T … 4xD8T + 2 …5xR8i
ACS880-17/37 380-690 152 … 3040 - R11, R8i... 6xR8i + R8i … 6xR8i
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
Drawing No. 3AUA0000098111_RevL.pdf, Catalog:ACS880, single drives 0.55 to 3200 kW, Revision:L, Date: 29.12.2015,
Drawing No. 3AUA0000115037_RevG.pdf, Catalog:ACS880, multidrives 1.5 to 5600 kW, Revision:L, Date: 28.12.2015
Drawing No. 3AXD50000039629_supplement.pdf, Supplement : ACS880 +C132 marine type-approved cabinet-built drives,
Revision: A, Date: 19.12.2016
Drawing No. 3AXD10000526346_1 B.pdf, Product configurations, Revision: B
Drawing No. 3AXD10000526346_2 B.pdf, Product configuration Category 2a, Revision: B
Drawing No. 3AXD10000526346_3 B.pdf, Product configuration Category 2b, Revision: B
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_010.pdf, ACS880-07-2860A-7 circuit diagram, Revision: A, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_011.pdf, ACS880-17-0780A-5 circuit diagram, Revision: A, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_012.pdf, ACS880-37-3310A-7 circuit diagram, Revision: A, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_Medlar-3.0.pdf, ACS880-307-0980A-3 circuit diagram, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_Medlar5.0.pdf, ACS880-207-4150A-5 circuit diagram, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Circuit diagrams_Medlar7.0.pdf, ACS880-307-4560A-7 circuit diagram, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Overview diagrams_Medlar-3.1.pdf, ACS880 multidrive schematic, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Overview diagrams_Medlar-5.1.pdf, ACS880 multidrive schematic, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. Overview diagrams_Medlar-7.1.pdf, ACS880 multidrive schematic, Date: 25.11.2016
Drawing No. 3AXD50000011408.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-307 +A018, Revision: A, Date: 02.01.2014
Drawing No. 3AXD0000102559.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-607 1-phase, Revision: B, Date: 01.01.2014
Drawing No. 3AXD50000022034.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-607 3-phase, Revision: C, Date: 03.06.2016
Drawing No. 3AUA0000105718.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-07, Revision: E, Date: 25.06.2015
Drawing No. 3AUA0000102519.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-107 Inverter units, Revision: C, Date: 14.07.2014
Drawing No. 3AXD50000023644.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-1607 DC/DC converter units, Revision: A, Date: 30.06.2015
Drawing No. 3AXD50000020436.pdf, Hardware manual: ACS880-17 drives, Revision: A, Date: 06.02.2015